	THE CORPORATION OF THE COUNTY OF LAMBTON POLICY MANUAL				
COUNTY OF LAMBTON	Subject:	Bereavement Acknowledgement	Section C00	Policy #02	
	Effective Date:	January 28, 1976	Approved By: County Council		
	Revision Date:	January, 2017			

## **PURPOSE**

To establish a manner of expressing sympathy in the event of a death of a County Warden (past or present), current County Councillor, or immediate family member of a sitting Warden or current County Councillor.

## **POLICY**

Upon the death of a current County Councillor, a Councillor's spouse or child, Council will send flowers or make a donation to the charity of choice, designated by the family.

Upon the death of a former County Warden, Council will send flowers or make a donation to the charity of choice, designated by the family.

Upon the death of the current County Warden, Warden's spouse or child, Council will send flowers or make a donation to the charity of choice, designated by the family.

## **POLICY HISTORY**

REVISION	DATE	PREPARED BY
Policy reviewed and the following revisions made: Policy template updated and formatted for accessibility compliance.	January, 2017	Human Resources